

BID TABULATION
COOS COUNTY WATER SYSTEM INTERCONNECTION
 WEST STEWARTSTOWN, NEW HAMPSHIRE

September 26, 2018

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | BID QUANT. | UNITS | J.P. Sicard | | Jake Dawson Excavating | | AVERAGE | |
|---|---|------------|--------|--------------|---------------------|------------------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | COST | UNIT PRICE | COST | UNIT PRICE | COST |
| WATER MAIN ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 8" Dia. D.I. Water Main | 1,635 | L.F. | \$66.00 | \$107,910.00 | \$59.22 | \$96,824.70 | \$62.61 | \$102,367.35 |
| 2 | 6" Dia DI Water Main | 50 | LF | \$55.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$81.15 | \$4,057.50 | \$68.08 | \$3,403.75 |
| 3 | 8" M.J. D.I. Fitting w/ Thrust Block | 14 | each | \$400.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$787.20 | \$11,020.80 | \$593.60 | \$8,310.40 |
| 4 | 6" M.J. D.I. Fitting w/ Thrust Block | 4 | each | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$737.10 | \$2,948.40 | \$568.55 | \$2,274.20 |
| 5 | 8" Gate Valve and Box | 3 | each | \$980.00 | \$2,940.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$1,740.00 | \$5,220.00 |
| 6 | 6" Gate Valve and Box | 2 | each | \$980.00 | \$1,960.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$1,590.00 | \$3,180.00 |
| 7 | 6" Insertion Valve | 2 | each | \$4,740.00 | \$9,480.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$6,620.00 | \$13,240.00 |
| 8 | Hydrant | 1 | each | \$5,700.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$5,850.00 | \$5,850.00 |
| 9 | 18" Steel Sleeve | 140 | LF | \$280.00 | \$39,200.00 | \$355.00 | \$49,700.00 | \$317.50 | \$44,450.00 |
| 10 | 1" Chlorine Injection Tap/Manual Air Release | 3 | SF | \$2,100.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$5,850.00 |
| 11 | 2" Rigid Insulation (WM @ culvert X-ings) | 600 | SF | \$2.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$8.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| | Subtotal | | | | \$184,640.00 | | \$209,651.40 | | \$197,145.70 |
| METER VAULT AND ELECTRICAL ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 12 | Electric Utility Allowance | 1 | Allow. | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 13 | Electric, Telephone, and Control Conduit Bank | 1 | L.S. | \$3,650.00 | \$3,650.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$5,075.00 | \$5,075.00 |
| 14 | Meter Vault | 1 | L.S. | \$157,386.00 | \$157,386.00 | \$145,500.00 | \$145,500.00 | \$151,443.00 | \$151,443.00 |
| | Subtotal | | | | \$171,036.00 | | \$162,000.00 | | \$166,518.00 |
| COMMON ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 15 | Mobilization and Project Setup (5%) | 1 | L.S. | \$19,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$21,302.67 | \$21,302.67 | \$20,151.34 | \$20,151.34 |
| 16 | Exploratory Excavation | 100 | C.Y.* | \$22.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$21.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 17 | Ledge Removal w/ Common Refill | 100 | C.Y.* | \$310.00 | \$31,000.00 | \$215.00 | \$21,500.00 | \$262.50 | \$26,250.00 |
| 18 | Rock Removal w/ Common Refill | 75 | C.Y.* | \$40.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$215.00 | \$16,125.00 | \$127.50 | \$9,562.50 |
| 19 | Additional Excavation | 100 | C.Y.* | \$16.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$18.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 20 | Additional Sand | 100 | C.Y.* | \$18.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$18.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$18.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 21 | Additional Bank-run Gravel | 75 | C.Y.* | \$15.00 | \$1,125.00 | \$24.25 | \$1,818.75 | \$19.63 | \$1,471.88 |
| 22 | Additional Crushed Gravel | 50 | C.Y.* | \$18.00 | \$900.00 | \$29.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$23.50 | \$1,175.00 |
| 23 | Additional Crushed Stone | 50 | C.Y.* | \$21.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$34.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$27.50 | \$1,375.00 |
| 24 | SWPPP | 1 | L.S. | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$3,250.00 |
| 25 | Implement SWPPP | 1 | L.S. | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$16,250.00 | \$16,250.00 |
| 26 | Restoration of Growth | 1 | L.S. | \$9,700.00 | \$9,700.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$22,350.00 | \$22,350.00 |
| 27 | Miscellaneous Work and Clean Up | 1 | L.S. | \$39,500.00 | \$39,500.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$30,750.00 | \$30,750.00 |
| 28 | RPZ in Nursing Home Building | 1 | L.S. | \$2,875.00 | \$2,875.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$6,187.50 | \$6,187.50 |
| | Subtotal | | | | \$128,250.00 | | \$160,696.42 | | \$144,473.21 |
| | TOTAL BASE BID | | | | \$483,926.00 | | \$552,347.82 | | \$508,136.91 |
| ADDITIVE ALTERNATE | | | | | | | | | |
| | ALT #1A Vault Alarms | 1 | L.S. | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$15,500.00 | \$15,500.00 | \$12,750.00 | \$12,750.00 |

Notes:

- Summation error of total.

THE INFORMATION IN THE ABOVE TABULATION IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REFLECTION OF THE BIDS AFTER REVIEW BY THE ENGINEER:

Bids Tabulated By: Allison Rees, P.E.

Allison Rees 9/27/18
 ENGINEER DATE

Bids Check By: Peter Pitsas, P.E.

Peter Pitsas 9/27/18
 ENGINEER DATE